

ET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	1015572	25 .El		rademark Office TENT	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type  Conveyance Type					
⊠ New			,		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License			
Document ID #				0 1	
Correction of PTO Error		Security Agreer	mont	2-1-00	
Reel # Frame #	The state of the s			UU	
	NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE	Change of Nam	ie		
Corrective Document	and the state of t	Other			
Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party(ies)			Execution Date(s		
<ol> <li>Richard B. Rothman</li> </ol>			September 20, 20		
2. Kenner C. Rice		1 2000     )	September 21, 20	000	
<ol><li>David Lewis</li></ol>	I'm DEC		October 3, 2000		
4. Dorota Matecka			September 27, 20	000	
5. John R. Glowa			October 12, 2000		
6.		The second secon			
☐ Mark if Additional Names of Convey	ving Parties Attache	ď.	an establish		
Receiving Party	k	The state of the s	<u></u>		
Name The Government of t	he United Sta <b>tes"ሽ</b> ና	Δmerica			
Name Represented by the S			man Sarvicas		
Address National Institutes of		en or neam and mu	Hall Selvices		
Address Office of Technology					
Address 6011 Executive Bould			000.00		
Address <u>Rockville</u>	MD		20852		
City	State/Cou		Zip Code		
Mark if Additional Names of Receiv	ing Parties Attached	1			
Correspondent Name and Address					
Carol Larcher			Telephone: (312)	616-5600	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.			Facsimile: (312) 6		
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900			Attorney Docket N		
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780			,		
Pages Enter the total number of pages	ages of the attached	conveyance docum	ent including any att	achments: 4	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		Conveyance accum	Mark if additional n		
Enter either the Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (D	L O NOT ENTER BOTH DU			
		O NOT ENTER BOTTING	Patent Numbers	erry).	
Patent Application Num	Ders		Fatent Numbers		
09/269,926					
If this document is being filed together was	with a <i>new</i> Patent Ap	oplication, enter the o	date the patent	Month Day Year	
application was signed by the first name	ed executing inventor	or.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number only if a	LLS Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not been assigned.	C.C. Application	' 0 '	' ' '	" "	
Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT	
		PCI	PC1	1 -01	
Number of Properties		Enter the t	otal number of prope	erties involved: 1	
Fee Amount					
		Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 Cl	FR 3.41): \$40.00	
Method of Payment:					
Enclosed is a check in the amo	unt of \$40.00				
Charge Deposit Account No. 12					
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: X Yes No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
O a mal la mala m		CRAPADA /	November	28.00	
Carol Larcher		www.	1 TOMMINOR		
Name of Person Signing	L Sign	ature	<u>l l</u> D	ate '	

12/21/2000 JJALLAH2 00000052 09269926

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011345 FRAME: 0207

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Richard B. Rothman, Kenner C. Rice, David Lewis, Dorota Matecka, and John W. Glowa, employees of the Department of Health and Human Services, have invented

SUSTAINED-RELEASE DERIVATIVES OF HYDROXYLATED ANALOGS OF SUBSTITUTED 1-[2[BIS(ARYL)METHOXY]ETHYL]-PIPERAZINES AND -HOMOPIPERAZINES AND THEIR USE

for which invention we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America which was filed on April 5, 1999, under Serial No. 09/269,926; and

WHEREAS, we are the applicants named in the above-mentioned application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest herein, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States of America is desirous of acquiring all domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the above-mentioned invention described in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to the Government of the United States of America, represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, the full and exclusive rights in and to said invention in the U.S. and within each and every foreign country in which the Government elects to file and the entire right, title, and interest in and to such applications, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues or extensions thereof, and including priority rights, as may be filed in the U.S. and foreign countries, and such Letters Patent as may be granted to be held by the Government to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by the inventors had this assignment not been made.

We further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention, provided that any expense of extending such assistance shall be paid by the Government.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned Assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.

1

In re Appln. of Rothman et al. U.S. Serial No. 09/269,926

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we subscribe our hands and sales on the dates shown below:

Date 9/20/2000	Auchard B Rothman 199
STATE OF MARKETO )	Richard B. Rothman
COUNTY OF MONTANDO ) SS:	
be the same person whose name is subscr	nrd B. Rothman, who is personally known to me to ibed to the foregoing assignment document, and d the document as his/her free and voluntary act for
	Mildred M. Grim-Bolan Notary Public
{SEAL}	My Commission Expires: MilDRED M. GRIM-BAKER NOTARY PUBLIC
	BALTIMORE CO., MD My Comm. Exp. Oct. 7 2000
Date Sept. 21, 2000	Kenner C. Rice
STATE OF	Kenner C. Rice
STATE OF MO ) SS: COUNTY OF Montgomery )	
On this <u>7</u> day of <u>Septem</u> Public in and for said county, appeared Kennesame person whose name is subscribed	er C. Rice, who is personally known to me to be the to the foregoing assignment document, and the document as his/her free and voluntary act for
Date Sept. 21, 2000	Ronne Fleen Notary Public
{SEAL}	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	RONNI L. FEIN Notary Public Mortgomery County Maryland My Commission Expires Sep 30, 2003

Date 10-03-00	Dairl Lewis
STATE OF $\omega \mathcal{D}$	David Lewis
COUNTY OF Montgomery ) SS:	
same person whose name is subscribed	d Lewis, who is personally known to me to be the to the foregoing assignment document, and the document as his/her free and voluntary act for
{SEAL}	Notary Public  Notary Public  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND  My Commission Expires March 5, 2002
Date 9/27/00	Dorota Matedy Dorota Matecka
state of Mary (and)	Dorota Wateeka
STATE OF Maryland ) SS:	
On this 27 day of Septem Public in and for said county, appeared Doro the same person whose name is subscrib	htty, 2000, before me, a Notary of the Matecka, who is personally known to me to be ded to the foregoing assignment document, and and the document as his/her free and voluntary act for
	Abadri
	Notary Public ABISOLA KADRI
{SEAL}	My Commission Expires:  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires July 19, 2004

**RECORDED: 12/01/2000**